1
Add： Floor 11, Area A06, No 370, chengyi street, Jimei, Xiamen.China
1
F8L10D LoRa Module Technical Specification
Document version Confidential
V2.0.0
General

3
Ordering Information
Product number PA Working frequency band Package Antenna interface
F8L10D-N-433-MS-N Without PA 410-441 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-N-433-MS-U Without PA 410-441 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-433-NS-S Without PA 410-441 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-N-433-NS-U Without PA 410-441 MHz DIP U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-470-MS-N Without PA 470-510 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-N-470-MS-U Without PA 470-510 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-470-NS-S Without PA 470-510 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-N-470-NS-U Without PA 470-510 MHz DIP U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-868-MS-N Without PA 850-890 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-N-868-MS-U Without PA 850-890 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-868-NS-S Without PA 850-890 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-N-868-NS-U Without PA 850-890 MHz DIP U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-915-MS-N Without PA 895-935 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-N-915-MS-U Without PA 895-935 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-N-915-NS-S Without PA 895-935 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-N-915-NS-U Without PA 895-935 MHz DIP U.FL interface
F8L10D-E-433-MS-N With PA 410-441 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-E-433-MS-U With PA 410-441 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-E-433-NS-S With PA 410-441 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-E-433-NS-U With PA 410-441 MHz DIP U.FLinterface
F8L10D-E-470-MS-N With PA 470-510 MHz SMT No interface
F8L10D-E-470-MS-U With PA 470-510 MHz SMT U.FL interface
F8L10D-E-470-NS-S With PA 470-510 MHz DIP SMA interface
F8L10D-E-470-NS-U With PA 470-510 MHz DIP U.FL interface